	Ceremony fees for Marriages, Civil Partnerships, Renewal of Vows and Baby Naming 

at The Council House, Old Market Square, Nottingham   (0115) 8415554
office.register@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

	Room
	SEATING CAPACITY
	01/04/20– 31/03/21
	01/04/21-31/03/22
	

	
	
	Mon-Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Mon-Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	
	
	

	The Ballroom
	100 - 150
	365
	395
	395
	365
	395
	395
	
Council House Bookings:

Bookings accepted 2 years in advance

Non refundable deposit 

of £75

Balance due 1 month before ceremony

Statutory Notice fees

 £35-£47 each

Plus Foreign Divorce consideration Fee

£75

Certificate Fee £11 each

	The Dining Room
	70 - 100
	285
	340
	340
	285
	340
	340
	

	Tea Room
	50
	250
	275
	275
	250
	275
	275
	

	Members’ Lounge
	50
	250
	275
	275
	250
	275
	275
	

	Lord Mayor’s Parlour
	40
	n/a
	n/a
	250
	n/a
	n/a
	250
	

	Sheriff’s Room
	20
	n/a
	n/a
	225
	n/a
	n/a
	225
	

	Robin Hood Suite
	15
	150
	175
	175
	150
	175
	175
	

	The Snug
	6 
	125
	150
	150
	125
	150
	150
	

	Ceremony fees for Marriages and Civil Partnerships at Approved Premises (Hotels etc)
Including Baby naming, Renewal of Vows


	
	Mon-Thu
	Fri
	Sat
	Sun & Bank Holiday
	Mon-Thu
	Fri
	Sat
	Sun & Bank Holiday
	As above but non refundable deposit of £100



	
	410
	460
	460
	490
	410
	460
	460
	490
	

	Attendance of a Registration Officer at a Religious Building £86


